THE DATASHEET OF
DDZX8V2C-7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
DDZX5V1B - DDZX43
Document number: DS30408 Rev. 13 - 2
1 of 8
May 2017

 Polarity: See Diagram
 Weight: 0.008 grams (Approximate)
Ordering Information (Note 4)
Part Number Compliance Case Packaging
(Type Number)-7 (Note 5) Standard SOT23 3,000/Tape & Reel
(Type Number)-13 (Note 6) Standard SOT23 10,000/Tape & Reel
Notes: 1. No purposely added lead. Fully EU Directive 2002/95/EC (RoHS) & 2011/65/EU (RoHS 2) compliant.
 2. See http://www.diodes.com/quality/lead_free.html for more information about Diodes Incorporated’s definitions of Halogen- and Antimony-free, "Green"
                       and Lead-free.
3. Halogen- and Antimony-free "Green” products are defined as those which contain <900ppm bromine, <900ppm chlorine (<1500ppm total Br + Cl) and
    <1000ppm antimony compounds.
4. For Packaging Details, go to our website at http://www.diodes.com.
5. Add “-7” to the appropriate type number in Electrical Characteristics Table.  Example: 6.2V Zener = DDZX6V2B-7.
6. Add “-13” to the appropriate type number in Electrical Characteristics Table.  Example: 10V Zener = DDZX10C-13. Please note: Not all
    voltages are available in 13” reel size. Please contact the Diodes Inc. Sales Department for assistance in ordering 13” reel size devices.
Marking Information
Date Code Key
Year 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020
Code X Y Z A B C D E F G H
Month Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Code 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 O N D
Top View Device Schematic
SOT23
xx = Product Type Marking Code
        (See Electrical Characteristics
Table)
YM = Date Code Marking for Shanghai
Assembly / Test site
Y = Year (ex: Z = 2012)
M = Month (ex: 9 = September)
xx = Product Type Marking Code
        (See Electrical Characteristics
Table)
 YM  = Date Code Marking for Chengdu
Assembly / Test site
  Y= Year (ex: Z = 2012)
M = Month (ex: 9 = September)
Kxx
Y
M
Kxx
Y
M
DDZX5V1B - DDZX43
Document number: DS30408 Rev. 13 - 2
2 of 8
May 2017
© Diodes Incorporated
DDZX5V1B - DDZX43
Maximum Ratings (@TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Forward Voltage                                                 @ IF = 10mA VF 0.9 V
Thermal Characteristics
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Power Dissipation (Note 7) PD 300 mW
Thermal Resistance, Junction to Ambient Air (Note 7) RJA 417 C/W
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -65 to +150 C
Note: 7. Device mounted on FR-4 PCB with recommended pad layout, which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com.
Electrical Characteristics (@TA = +25°C, unless otherwise specified.)
Type Number Marking Code
Zener Voltage Range
(Note 8)
Maximum Zener Impedance
f = 1kHz
Maximum Reverse
Current (Note 9)
VZ @ IZT IZT ZZT  @  IZT ZZK  @ IZK IZK IR @ VR
Min (V) Max (V) mA Ω mA μA V
DDZX5V1B KM 4.94 5.20 20 17 480 1 5 1.5
DDZX5V6B KN 5.45 5.73 20 11 400 1 0.5 2.5
DDZX6V2B KO 5.96 6.27 20 7 150 1 0.5 4.0
DDZX6V8C YP 6.66 7.01 20 5 150 0.5 0.5 5.0